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 Secondary Fencing  
Students who have registered in Semester 1 are required to re-register for Semester 2. 
Registrations do not roll over from one semester to another. 
 
Secondary school fencers have the option to participate in up to three sessions per 
week. The morning sessions will focus on agility, strength/conditioning, footwork, blade 
work and tactical drills and will cater for the competing fencer. The afternoon session 
will cater for all abilities with the intention to develop the necessary skills required for 
competition fencing.  

 
Program Co-ordinator Mr Michael Massih   

mmassih@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au 
Instructor Simon Capon 
Term/s Term 3 and 4 (Semester 2) 
Years Year 7 to 12 
Days/Times Tuesday 6.30am to 8.00am 

Thursday 6.30am to 8.00am 
Friday 4.15pm to 6.00pm 

Cost 1 class per week: $426.00 
2 to 3 classes per week: $638.00 

Maximum  20 students 
Program Dates 
(Start/End) 
Tuesdays 

Term 3: Tuesday 24 July to Tuesday 25 September 
Term 4: Tuesday 16 October to Tuesday 27 November 

Program Dates 
(Start/End) 
Thursdays 

Term 3: Thursday 26 July to Thursday 27 September 
Term 4: Thursday 18 October to Thursday 29 November 

Program Dates 
(Start/End) 
Fridays 

Term 3: Friday 27 July to Friday 21 September 
Term 4: Friday 19 October to Friday 30 November 
 

Venues PE Centre and PE Pavilion 
Uniform Students are wear their PE/Sports uniform with suitable shoes 
Equipment All equipment is provided including all safety gear. 
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